
 

 

Board of Directors 

Postsecondary Liaison 
Laura Hasselquist 

Laura.Hasselquist@sdstate.edu 

SD CTSO Center Director 
Katie Paulson 

Katie.Paulson@lakeareatech.edu 

DOE Liaison 
Amber Rost 

Amber.Rost@state.sd.us 

DOE Liaison 
Amy Miller 

Amy.Miller@state.sd.us 

Postsecondary Liaison 
Annika Russell-Manke 

Annika.Russell@mitchelltech.edu 

T&I/Tech Ed 
Division 

Laureen Mehlert 
Laureen.Mehlert@k12.sd.us 

Health Science  
Division 

Natasha Presler 
Natasha.Presler@k12.sd.us 

Admin Division 
Sara Vande Kamp 
Sara.Vandekamp 

@southeasttech.edu 

Business, Marketing, 
& IT Division 
Kristi Dancsisin 

Kristi.Dancsisin@k12.sd.us 

Family Consumer  
Sciences Division 

Anne Pankratz 
Anne.Pankratz@k12.sd.us 

AFNR/SDAAE  
Division 

Alysha Kientopf 
Alysha.Kientopf@k12.sd.us 

Executive Director 
Lenessa Keehn 

Lenessakeehn@outlook.com 

Executive Board 

President 
Andy Jensen 

Andrew.Jensen@k12.sd.us 

President Elect 
Travis Santistevan 

Travis.Santistevan@k12.sd.us 

Past-President 
Kelly Dunkelberger 

Kelly.Dunkelberger@k12.sd.us 

Empowering educators with leadership and resources necessary to  
cultivate a highly skilled and competitive workforce. 


